
ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

44.3080.60SUIStephane LAMBIEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.20 1 -1 -1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 - - 7.70

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.30

13.800.80 -1 -112110 01113.04T+3T2
6.000.00 --00000000-106.03Lz3
4.00--22212122221.003.0CCoSp34

5 CSSp3 2.1 0.50 2 2.601 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -
--101100101 3.3010.203.1SeSt36

3.1 0.30 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 - -7 SlSt3 3.40
3.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 - -8 FSSp4 3.50

40.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.25
7.50

7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 - -
7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.50 - -
7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

7.45
6.90
7.40

44.30

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 - -1.00 7.20
Interpretation 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 - -1.00 7.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.30

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.1076.00CANJeffrey BUTTLE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 1.20 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 - - 10.70

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

36.90

7.900.40 -1 -000010 0107.53A2
3.200.20 --00000010213.0FSSp43
2.70--10210111110.402.3CiSt24

5 CSSp3 2.1 0.10 -1 2.200 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -
--000000100 6.0000.006.03Lz6

2.3 0.30 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 - -7 SlSt2 2.60
3.5 0.30 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -8 CCoSp4 3.80

36.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.75
7.25

7.50 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 - -
7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 - -
7.75 7.00 7.50 8.25 7.25 7.75 8.25 7.50 7.75 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

7.45
7.10
7.45

39.10

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.50 7.50 7.50 - -1.00 7.40
Interpretation 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.50 7.25 7.75 8.25 7.50 8.00 - -1.00 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.90

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.9074.60JPNDaisuke TAKAHASHI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3F+3T1 9.5 1.00 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 - - 10.50

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.70

6.90-0.60 --1 --1-2-100-1 -10-17.53A2
2.200.10 --010-100010-12.1CSSp33
6.60--00000-111110.606.03Lz4

5 CiSt3 3.1 0.50 1 3.601 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -
--00001-1011 3.2000.203.0CCoSp36

3.1 0.40 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -7 SlSt3 3.50
2.3 0.10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -8 FSSp3 2.40

36.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
5.00
7.25

7.50 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 - -
7.25 7.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 - -
7.50 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

7.30
6.85
7.30

38.90

Choreography / Composition 6.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 - -1.00 7.10
Interpretation 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.50 - -1.00 7.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.70

Deductions: 0.00



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.1867.13JPNNobunari ODA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 0 0 - - 7.50

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.95

11.001.00 -1 -011111 11110.03Lz+3T2
2.88-0.12 ---2-1001-1000-13.0CSSp43
3.30---2-2-2-2-2-3-2-2-3-2-2.205.53F4

5 FSSp4 3.0 0.20 1 3.200 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 - -
--000000001 1.8000.001.8CiSt16

2.3 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 SlSt2 2.30
3.0 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 - -8 CCoSp3 3.20

36.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
5.50
6.50

6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 - -
6.25 6.75 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 - -
6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

6.75
6.00
6.35

35.18

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.25 7.25 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.50 - -1.00 6.35
Interpretation 6.75 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.75 6.25 - -1.00 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.95

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.5657.86CANEmanuel SANDHU 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T+COMBO1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 6.00

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.30

0.000.00 --3 --3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-30.0A2
2.24-0.06 --0-10000000-12.3FSSp33
6.20--01100-110000.206.03Lz4

5 CiSt1 1.8 -0.18 0 1.62-1 0 0 -2 -1 -2 1 -1 0 - -
--10001001-1 1.9010.201.7CCSp26

1.8 0.40 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 - -7 SlSt1 2.20
3.0 0.40 1 -1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -8 CCoSp3 3.40

25.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.50
6.75

7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.75 - -
6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.25 7.00 7.00 - -
7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 5.75 6.50 7.25 7.25 - -

Factor 
1.00
1.00
1.00

7.20
6.75
7.00

23.56

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 - -1.00 7.10
Interpretation 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.50 8.00 - -1.00 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.30

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Printed: 16.12.2005 18:50:49



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

76.30149.50SUIStephane LAMBIEL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 4.50

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

74.20

12.80-0.20 -0 -0-100-1-1 00-113.04T+3T2
5.600.60 --01001011005.03Lo3
4.30--11111111011.003.32A4

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.20 1 2.500 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
--001111001 3.3010.303.0CCoSp36

9.9 1.20 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 - -x7 4T 11.10
6.1 -1.60 -2 -2 -1 -1 0 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 - -x8 3F 4.50

11.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 - -x9 3Lz+3T 11.00
6.4 0.20 0 0 -0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 -x10 3S+2T 6.60
1.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -11 FCSp1 1.70
3.0 0.20 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -12 FSSp4 3.20
1.8 0.50 1 213 SlSt1 0 1 1 011 1 0 - - 2.30
2.0 0.90 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 1 2 - -14 CCoSp1 2.90

76.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.25
7.75

7.25 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 - -
7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.00 - -
7.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.00 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.50
7.25
7.50

76.30

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 8.25 7.25 - -2.00 7.45
Interpretation 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.25 - -2.00 7.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 74.20

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

63.64138.34CANJeffrey BUTTLE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.40 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 - - 4.40

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

74.70

10.50-1.00 --1 --1-1-1-1-2-1 -1-1-111.53A+3T2
7.700.40 --00101011017.33Lz+2T3
3.20--10010110010.203.0FSSp44

5 CiSt2 2.3 0.30 1 2.600 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 - -
---1-2-2-2-2-1-2-1-2 6.50-2-1.808.3x3A6

5.5 -0.80 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 - -x7 3Lo 4.70
3.0 0.30 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -8 CoSp4 3.30
2.1 -0.06 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0-1 - -x9 2Lz 2.04
2.4 0.00 1 0 -0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 -10 SSp4 2.40
2.3 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 - -11 SlSt2 2.60
6.1 -2.00 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 - -x12 3F 4.10
6.4 0.00 0 0x13 3S+2T 0 0 0 0-10 0 0 - - 6.40
3.0 0.20 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -14 CCoSp3 3.20

67.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.00
7.25

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 - -
7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.25 - -
7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.50
7.30
7.40

63.64

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.75 - -2.00 7.65
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 8.00 - -2.00 7.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 74.70

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

67.82137.92JPNDaisuke TAKAHASHI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

4T1 9.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - 6.00

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

71.10

8.800.00 -0 -00-1000 0018.83A+2T2
6.90-0.40 --00-1-1-100-10-17.33Lz+2T3
2.34--0-10010-11010.042.3FSSp34

5 LSp2 1.5 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
---1-1-1-1-20-10-1 7.50-1-0.808.3x3A6

5.5 1.00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -x7 3Lo 6.50
6.6 -0.20 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - -x8 3Lz 6.40
2.3 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 11 - -9 CiSt2 2.80
6.1 0.60 1 0 -1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 -x10 3F 6.70
5.0 -0.40 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 - -x11 3S 4.60
1.7 -0.12 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 - -12 CoSp1 1.58
2.3 0.40 2 113 SlSt2 1 1 1 101 0 1 - - 2.70
3.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 - -14 CCoSp3 3.50

69.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.00
7.25

7.25 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 - -
7.00 6.75 6.25 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 - -
7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.20
6.85
7.25

67.82

Choreography / Composition 7.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 - -2.00 7.05
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 - -2.00 7.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 71.10

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

60.10131.60CANEmanuel SANDHU 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T+2T1 2.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2.60

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

71.50

8.100.60 -0 -011111 0007.53A2
3.400.40 --11101120113.0FSSp43
6.20--00000120000.206.03Lz4

5 3S 4.5 0.20 0 4.700 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
--0-1-1-10-1-1-1-1 0.70-1-0.200.9x1A6

9.9 0.40 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -x7 3Lo+3T 10.30
4.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -x8 3T 4.40
3.0 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 00 - -9 CUSp4 3.00
6.1 0.80 0 1 -0 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 -x10 3F 6.90
1.8 0.40 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -11 CiSt1 2.20
1.5 0.20 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 - -12 CSp2 1.70
1.8 0.10 1 113 SlSt1 0 0 0 001 0 0 - - 1.90
3.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 - -14 CCoSp4 4.00

56.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.50
6.75

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.50 - -
7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.50 - -
7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 6.75 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

7.15
7.00
7.10

60.10

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25 8.00 7.50 7.50 - -2.00 7.20
Interpretation 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 - -2.00 7.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 71.50

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

65.92129.92JPNNobunari ODA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

1A1 0.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - - 0.80

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

64.00

11.501.00 -1 -110111 11110.53Lz+3T+1Lo2
3.100.10 --10010000113.0FSSp43
4.70--00001001000.204.53S4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 -0.18 1 2.821 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 - -
--111111110 9.0011.008.0x2A+3T6

6.1 0.80 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 - -x7 3F 6.90
2.4 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -8 SSp4 2.40
5.5 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 00 - -x9 3Lo 5.50
2.3 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 SlSt2 2.30
3.6 0.80 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 - -x11 2A 4.40
6.6 0.60 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -x12 3Lz 7.20
2.3 0.00 1 013 CiSt2 0 0 0 000 0 0 - - 2.30
3.0 0.00 1 1 0 0 0 0 -2 1 0 0 - -14 CCoSp3 3.00

61.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 - -
6.00 6.50 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 - -
6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 - -

Factor 
2.00
2.00
2.00

6.65
6.20
6.45

65.92

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.50 - -2.00 6.40
Interpretation 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 - -2.00 6.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 64.00

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Printed: 17.12.2005 15:13:21



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.3064.38JPNMao ASADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz1 6.0 0.60 1 1 0 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 - - 6.60

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.08

11.100.60 -2 --110011 01210.53F+3Lo2
3.000.00 --0000-1000003.0FSSp43
3.60--01001101000.203.4SpSt44

5 LSp3 1.8 0.40 1 2.201 1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 - -
--111111110 2.8010.502.3SlSt26

3.3 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -7 2A 3.30
3.5 0.20 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -8 CCoSp4 3.70

33.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.50
7.00

7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 - -
6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 - -
7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.25
6.70
7.15

36.30

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 6.50 - -0.80 7.00
Interpretation 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 - -0.80 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.08

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.7058.90RUSIrina SLUTSKAYA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2Lo1 7.5 0.20 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 7.70

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

30.20

0.70-1.00 --3 --3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.72F2
3.700.40 --01000111013.32A3
3.50--00211111110.503.0FCSp44

5 SpSt4 3.4 0.20 0 3.600 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
--102110010 2.7010.302.4LSp46

2.3 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 - -7 SlSt2 2.60
3.5 0.70 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 - -8 CCoSp4 4.20

27.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
6.75
7.50

7.50 7.75 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 - -
7.00 7.00 6.75 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 - -
7.25 7.50 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.75
7.25
7.75

28.70

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.25 - -0.80 7.40
Interpretation 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 - -0.80 7.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.20

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.1456.70JPNMiki ANDO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

LSp31 1.8 0.40 0 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 1 0 - - 2.20

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.56

11.200.20 -1 -000001 01111.03Lz+3Lo2
5.30-0.20 --010000-100-15.53F3
2.50--00100100010.202.3FSSp34

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.00 0 2.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--100000010 3.3000.003.32A6

3.4 -0.14 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - -7 SpSt4 3.26
2.0 -0.92 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 - -8 CCoSp1 1.08

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.50
6.50

6.75 6.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.25 6.50 - -
6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.75 5.75 - -
6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 5.75 7.25 6.75 6.00 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.70
6.10
6.45

31.14

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.00 7.25 7.00 6.25 - -0.80 6.55
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 7.25 7.00 6.00 - -0.80 6.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.56

Deductions: 0.00



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.8056.04JPNYukari NAKANO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 7.30

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.24

5.30-0.20 -0 -0000-10 00-15.53F2
2.900.60 --11211211112.3FCSp33
3.60--01011101000.203.4SpSt44

5 2A 3.3 0.00 0 3.300 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--101101010 2.1010.301.8LSp36

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -7 SlSt2 2.30
3.5 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 - -8 CCoSp4 4.00

29.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.50

7.00 7.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.50 - -
6.25 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 5.75 - -
6.75 7.25 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.50 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.55
5.95
6.50

30.80

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.00 - -0.80 6.35
Interpretation 6.25 6.50 7.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.25 - -0.80 6.20
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.24

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.8652.30RUSElena SOKOLOVA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 7.30

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.44

1.06-0.44 --1 -0-3-1-1-20 -3-1-11.52Lo2
2.500.20 --00001100102.3FCSp33
3.30--00001100010.203.1SpSt34

5 2A 3.3 0.40 1 3.700 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 - -
--010101000 1.5000.001.5LSp26

2.3 0.40 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -7 CiSt2 2.70
3.5 0.30 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 - -8 CCoSp4 3.80

24.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.00
6.75

6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 - -
6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 - -
6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.50 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.80
6.30
6.75

25.86

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50 - -0.80 6.65
Interpretation 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.00 - -0.80 6.55
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.44

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.3048.26USAAlissa CZISNY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSSp41 3.0 0.50 0 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 - - 3.50

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.96

0.90-1.00 --3 --3-3-3-3-3-3 -3-3-31.92Lz+COMBO2
2.60-0.70 ---1-10-1-1-1-1-1-1-13.32A3
4.40--11122111111.003.4SpSt44

5 3F 5.5 -1.60 -2 3.900 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 - -
--000110101 3.3010.303.0CCoSp36

2.3 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -7 SlSt2 2.30
1.5 0.90 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 - -8 LSp2 2.40

23.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
6.00
6.50

7.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 - -
6.50 6.75 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 - -
6.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.40
6.05
6.30

23.30

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.25 7.00 6.00 - -0.80 6.30
Interpretation 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.00 - -0.80 6.15
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.96

Deductions: 0.00



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
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ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

65.80125.24JPNMao ASADA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3A1 7.5 0.40 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 7.90

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

59.44

6.300.80 -1 -121001 1115.53F2
5.60-0.40 --01-10-10-11006.03Lz3
2.50--00000100000.002.5CoSp34

5 SlSt2 2.3 0.20 0 2.500 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 - -
--101011111 4.3011.003.32A6

2.0 0.20 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 - -7 FCSp2 2.20
1.8 0.30 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 - -8 LSp3 2.10
3.1 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 - -9 SpSt3 3.60
8.8 0.80 1 1 -1 0 1 0 1 2 1 1 -x10 3Lo+2Lo+2Lo 9.60
7.7 0.20 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -x11 3F+2Lo 7.90
8.3 0.00 1 0 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 1 0 - -x12 3Lz+2Lo 8.30
3.0 0.00 0 013 CCoSp3 -1 0 1 000 0 0 - - 3.00

61.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.00
7.50

7.50 8.00 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 - -
7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 - -
7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.55
7.05
7.55

65.80

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 - -1.60 7.45
Interpretation 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 - -1.60 7.55
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 59.44

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

62.10122.58RUSIrina SLUTSKAYA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2Lo1 7.5 1.00 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - - 8.50

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

60.48

7.300.00 -0 -000000 0007.33S+2Lo+2T2
3.500.50 --10111121103.0FCSp43
5.50--01000000110.005.53F4

5 LSp4 2.4 0.60 1 3.001 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 - -
--101110200 4.0000.603.4SpSt46

7.5 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -x7 3F+2T 7.50
5.5 0.80 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 - -x8 3Lo 6.30
4.4 0.00 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3T 4.40
2.1 0.00 0 -1 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -10 CoSp2 2.10
3.6 0.20 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -x11 2A 3.80
1.8 0.40 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 - -12 SlSt1 2.20
3.5 0.50 1 213 CCoSp4 1 1 1 121 1 1 - - 4.00

57.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
6.75
7.50

8.00 7.75 8.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75 8.00 - -
6.75 6.75 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 8.00 - -
7.50 7.75 8.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.00 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.65
7.30
7.70

62.10

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 - -1.60 7.40
Interpretation 7.75 7.00 7.25 8.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 - -1.60 7.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 60.48

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.34105.78JPNYukari NAKANO 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.84 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -1 -3 - - 2.46

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

53.44

6.90-0.40 -0 -0-100-10 00-17.33Lz+2T2
2.300.00 --10000000002.3FSSp33
3.40--11110010110.303.1SpSt34

5 3F 5.5 0.00 0 5.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--000000-1-1-1 0.480-0.020.51Lo6

2.5 0.40 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -7 CoSp3 2.90
2.3 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - -8 CiSt2 2.30
5.0 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3S 5.00
7.5 0.40 1 0 -0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 -x10 3T+2T+2Lo 7.90
2.3 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - -11 FCSp3 2.80
6.4 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -x12 3T+2A+SEQ 6.40
3.5 0.50 1 113 CCoSp4 1 1 1 111 1 1 - - 4.00

51.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.75
6.00
6.50

7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 - -
6.25 5.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 - -
6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.90
6.35
6.80

52.34

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 - -1.60 6.75
Interpretation 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.25 7.50 6.25 6.75 7.25 6.25 - -1.60 6.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.44

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

49.04100.60JPNMiki ANDO 3.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

LSp41 2.4 0.40 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 2 - - 2.80

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

54.56

4.50-3.00 --3 --3-3-2-2-3-3 -3-3-37.53Lz+2Lo2
5.100.60 --10011001014.53S3
3.70--11100001100.403.32A4

5 3F+2T 6.8 0.00 0 6.80-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--010010110 2.7000.202.5CoSp36

2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - -x7 2Lz 1.10
2.3 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 SlSt2 2.30
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 00 - -x9 3Lo 5.50
2.3 -0.06 0 0 -0 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -10 FSSp3 2.24
3.1 0.10 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -11 SpSt3 3.20
7.5 -2.20 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 - -x12 3T+2T+2Lo 5.30
3.5 0.30 0 113 CCoSp4 0 1 0 100 1 1 - - 3.80

53.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.00
6.50

6.50 6.75 7.50 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 - -
5.75 6.50 7.25 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.25 7.00 - -
6.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.50 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.05
6.65
6.70

49.04

Choreography / Composition 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 - -1.60 6.95
Interpretation 6.75 5.75 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 - -1.60 6.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 54.56

Deductions: Falls: -3.00-3.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

46.3097.78RUSElena SOKOLOVA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -2.60 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 - - 4.70

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

52.48

1.700.00 -0 -0-1000-2 0001.72F2
4.700.20 --10000001004.53S3
1.90--10000010000.101.8LSp34

5 3Lz 6.0 -1.00 -1 5.00-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - -
--100000000 2.3000.002.3FCSp36

1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 SpSt1 1.80
5.5 0.60 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 - -x8 3Lo 6.10
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 - -9 FSSp3 2.30
4.4 0.00 0 0 -0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -x10 3T 4.40
2.3 0.40 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 - -11 SlSt2 2.70
5.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -x12 2A+2T 5.10
3.5 0.10 0 113 CCoSp4 0 0 0 010 0 1 - - 3.60

48.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
6.00

6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.75 6.00 6.75 7.00 - -
6.00 5.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.75 - -
6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.70
6.30
6.60

46.30

Choreography / Composition 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 - -1.60 6.70
Interpretation 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.75 6.25 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 - -1.60 6.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 52.48

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

43.2492.64USAAlissa CZISNY 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 -0.20 0 1 0 -1 0 -2 0 1 0 0 - - 7.10

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.40

3.500.50 -1 -111011 2113.0FSSp42
6.40-0.40 ---1000-20-10-106.83F+2T3
4.40---2-200-20-1100-0.605.03Lo4

5 CCoSp3 3.0 0.70 1 3.701 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 - -
--100000000 4.6000.004.62A+2T6

1.9 -0.54 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 -2 -1 -3 - -x7 2F 1.36
2.3 0.50 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -8 FCSp3 2.80
0.0 0.00 0 0 0 -2 0 -3 -3 0 0-3 - -x9 A 0.00
2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 --3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -x10 2Lz 1.10
1.8 -0.12 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -2 -2 - -11 SlSt1 1.68
3.1 0.70 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 - -12 SpSt3 3.80
1.8 1.00 2 213 LSp3 2 2 2 222 1 2 - - 2.80

42.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.25
5.75
6.50

7.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 - -
6.50 6.25 6.00 6.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 5.75 - -
7.25 6.00 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.00 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.45
6.05
6.40

43.24

Choreography / Composition 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 - -1.60 6.35
Interpretation 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 - -1.60 6.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.40

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Printed: 17.12.2005 18:39:43



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

35.1266.92RUSTatiana TOTMIANINA / Maxim MARININ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FiDs41 3.5 1.26 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 - - 4.76

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.80

6.261.26 -2 -221122 0215.03LoTh2
4.400.40 --001111-12104.03T3
4.20--11001100120.204.02Tw34

5 3Li4 4.0 0.30 1 4.300 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
--010110011 3.4010.303.1CiSt36

3.0 0.50 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 - -7 FCCoSp3 3.50
4.0 0.30 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -8 PCoSp3 4.30

30.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.75
7.25
8.00

7.75 8.00 8.25 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.50 7.50 - -
7.25 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.75 8.00 7.50 8.25 7.50 - -
7.75 7.75 8.25 7.50 8.50 8.25 7.75 8.50 7.75 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

8.05
7.70
8.00

35.12

Choreography / Composition 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.50 8.25 8.25 7.75 8.50 7.25 - -0.80 7.90
Interpretation 8.00 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.75 8.00 8.50 7.75 8.75 7.25 - -0.80 8.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.80

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.9862.10RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 1.20 0 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 - - 5.20

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.12

4.200.20 -0 -101011 1004.02Tw32
4.86-0.14 --00-1000-10005.03LoTh3
3.20--10011101000.203.0FCCoSp34

5 PCoSp4 4.5 0.20 0 4.701 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 - -
--201121-121 4.5010.504.03Li46

2.3 0.40 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 - -7 SlSt2 2.70
3.2 0.42 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 - -8 FiDs3 3.62

30.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.75
7.25

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 - -
7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 - -
7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.50
7.00
7.30

32.98

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 - -0.80 7.30
Interpretation 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 - -0.80 7.30
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.12

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.7461.78GERAliona SAVCHENKO / Robin SZOLKOWY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 -0.20 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 3.80

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.04

4.400.40 -1 -100111 1124.02Tw32
5.200.70 --11101112114.53STh3
4.40--11112000110.404.03Li44

5 FCCoSp4 3.5 -0.06 0 3.440 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - -
--111121001 3.5010.403.1SlSt36

3.5 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - -7 FiDs4 4.20
4.5 0.30 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 - -8 PCoSp4 4.80

31.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.00
7.50

7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.00 - -
6.75 6.25 6.75 7.50 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.50 6.75 - -
7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.10
6.80
7.05

33.74

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 - -0.80 7.10
Interpretation 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.75 7.00 - -0.80 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.04

Deductions: 0.00



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.9261.76CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3Li41 4.0 0.50 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 4.50

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.84

6.121.12 -1 -212112 1225.03LoTh2
3.900.70 --11111011223.2FiDs33
4.10--0000-10-1-10-1-0.404.53S4

5 FCCoSp4 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -
--000100001 3.1000.003.1CiSt36

4.0 0.60 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - -7 2Tw3 4.60
4.0 0.10 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -8 PCoSp3 4.10

31.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
7.00
7.50

7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 - -
7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.25 - -
7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.15
6.85
6.90

33.92

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 - -0.80 7.05
Interpretation 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.50 - -0.80 6.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.84

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.6859.28RUSJulia OBERTAS / Sergei SLAVNOV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3T1 4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 - - 4.00

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.60

5.140.14 -0 -1000-10 1105.03FTh2
4.000.00 --00000001004.03Li43
4.20--00011101110.204.02Tw34

5 SlSt3 3.1 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--111101122 4.2010.703.5FiDs46

3.5 0.04 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 - -7 FCCoSp4 3.54
4.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - -8 PCoSp4 4.50

31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
5.75
7.00

7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 - -
6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 5.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 - -
7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.75
6.30
6.70

32.68

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 - -0.80 6.80
Interpretation 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 5.75 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 - -0.80 6.70
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.60

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.7457.94CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2T1 1.3 -0.76 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 - - 0.54

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.20

5.420.42 -0 -101111 2015.03LoTh2
4.340.84 --11121111123.5FiDs43
4.10--100011-10110.104.03Li44

5 FCCoSp4 3.5 -0.06 -1 3.440 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
--111122-111 4.5020.504.02Tw36

3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -7 SlSt3 3.10
4.0 0.30 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 - -8 PCoSp3 4.30

28.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.75
7.25

7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.00 - -
7.00 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 - -
7.25 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.25
6.80
7.10

29.74

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 - -0.80 7.10
Interpretation 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.50 6.50 - -0.80 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.20

Deductions: 0.00



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
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ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

64.76126.68RUSTatiana TOTMIANINA / Maxim MARININ 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3S1 4.5 0.40 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 - - 4.90

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

61.92

6.301.00 -1 -211221 0115.33T+2T2
3.400.30 --10001111013.1SpSt33
4.72--001-10-100-2-1-0.285.03Tw34

5 3LoTh 5.0 0.84 1 5.841 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 2 - -
--111010010 6.3010.306.05TLi46

5.0 0.56 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 2 1 - -x7 3STh 5.56
6.5 -0.18 0 0 -1 -1 -1 1 -1 1 0 0 - -8 5ALi4 6.32
4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 1 00 - -9 PCoSp3 4.00
3.5 0.28 0 1 -0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 -10 BiDs4 3.78
3.0 0.30 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 - -11 FCCoSp3 3.30
2.3 0.30 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -12 SlSt2 2.60
4.0 0.10 1 013 3Li4 0 0 0 102 0 0 - - 4.10
3.5 0.14 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 - -14 FiDs4 3.64

60.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

8.00
7.50
8.00

8.00 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.75 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 - -
7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.00 7.50 7.25 8.00 - -
7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.50 8.25 7.50 7.75 8.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

8.05
7.50
7.75

64.76

Choreography / Composition 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.25 - -1.60 7.65
Interpretation 8.00 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.75 8.50 8.25 7.75 7.25 8.25 - -1.60 7.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 61.92

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

69.00124.36CHNDan ZHANG / Hao ZHANG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

3STh1 4.5 1.12 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 - - 5.62

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.36

7.500.20 --1 -110-101 0107.32A+3T2
6.261.26 --21212222225.03Tw33
5.90--00111012010.405.55TLi34

5 PCoSp4 4.5 0.00 0 4.500 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 1 - -
--000000011 4.5000.004.5BoDs46

5.5 -0.28 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 - -x7 3LoTh 5.22
5.0 1.00 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 - -x8 3S 6.00
1.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 00 - -9 SpSt1 1.80
3.5 0.28 0 1 -0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 -10 FiDs4 3.78
6.5 0.80 1 1 1 1 0 1 -1 1 2 0 - -11 5ALi4 7.30
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -12 CiSt3 3.10
3.5 -0.18 0 -113 FCCoSp4 0 -1 1 0-10 -1 0 - - 3.32
4.0 0.20 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -14 3Li4 4.20

64.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.75
6.75

7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 - -
6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 - -
7.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.25
6.75
7.05

69.00

Choreography / Composition 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.75 - -1.60 6.85
Interpretation 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 - -1.60 6.70
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.36

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

61.68118.32GERAliona SAVCHENKO / Robin SZOLKOWY 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2Tw31 4.0 0.50 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 - - 4.50

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

56.64

3.60-0.60 --1 --10-1-101 -1-104.23T+2T+SEQ2
5.560.56 --11110001125.03FTh3
4.20--11111211110.703.5FiDs44

5 5ALi2 5.5 -0.36 -1 5.14-1 0 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 0 - -
--001001001 4.6000.104.5PCoSp46

3.1 0.40 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -7 SlSt3 3.50
3.6 0.00 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -x8 2A 3.60
5.0 0.70 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11 - -x9 3STh 5.70
5.5 0.40 1 0 -1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 -10 5TLi3 5.90
3.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 - -11 FCCoSp4 3.50
3.5 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 - -12 3Li3 3.50
3.1 0.50 1 113 SpSt3 1 1 1 111 1 0 - - 3.60
4.5 0.28 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - -14 BoDs4 4.78

58.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.50
7.00
7.50

7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 - -
7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 - -
7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.20
6.90
7.20

61.68

Choreography / Composition 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 - -1.60 7.05
Interpretation 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 - -1.60 7.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 56.64

Deductions: 0.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

59.96116.00RUSMaria PETROVA / Alexei TIKHONOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A+3T+SEQ1 5.8 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -2 0 - - 5.80

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

57.04

2.70-1.80 --2 --1-1-2-2-2-2 0-2-24.53S2
2.90-0.60 ---3-2-2-2-1-2-2-1-2-23.52Tw23
5.70--12112111000.705.03LoTh4

5 3STh 4.5 0.70 0 5.201 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 - -
--111021111 7.3000.806.55ALi46

3.5 0.20 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 - -7 FCCoSp4 3.70
4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 1 1 0 0 0 - -8 PCoSp4 4.50
4.5 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 00 - -9 BoDs4 4.50
3.1 0.00 -1 0 -0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -10 CiSt3 3.10
6.0 0.40 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 - -11 5TLi4 6.40
2.3 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -12 SpSt2 2.30
3.0 0.00 0 013 3Li2 0 0 0 102 0 0 - - 3.00
3.0 -0.14 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 - -14 FiDs2 2.86

59.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.25
6.50
7.00

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 - -
7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 - -
7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.50
6.85
7.20

59.96

Choreography / Composition 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 - -1.60 7.05
Interpretation 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.75 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.00 - -1.60 7.05
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 57.04

Deductions: Time violation: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
PAIRS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

56.20110.40CHNQing PANG / Jian TONG 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A+2T+SEQ1 3.7 -0.14 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - - 3.56

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

55.20

2.00-2.00 --2 --1-1-2-2-2-2 -2-2-24.03T2
5.560.56 --11201101115.03Tw33
2.50---3-3-3-3-3-2-3-3-3-3-2.004.53STh4

5 BoDs2 3.5 0.00 0 3.500 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -
--0-2-2-1-2-1-1-1-1 2.14-1-0.362.5FCCoSp26

6.0 0.80 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -7 5ALi3 6.80
5.5 0.84 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 - -x8 3LoTh 6.34
3.5 0.70 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 11 - -9 FiDs4 4.20
6.0 0.10 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -10 5TLi4 6.10
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 - -11 CiSt3 3.10
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -12 SpSt3 3.10
3.5 0.00 0 013 PCoSp2 0 0 0 0-10 0 0 - - 3.50
3.5 0.30 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -14 3Li3 3.80

57.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

7.00
6.25
6.75

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 - -
6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 7.00 - -
7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

7.15
6.70
6.95

56.20

Choreography / Composition 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 - -1.60 6.85
Interpretation 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 - -1.60 6.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 55.20

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

57.64109.92RUSJulia OBERTAS / Sergei SLAVNOV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

2A1 3.3 -0.14 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - - 3.16

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

53.28

4.780.28 -1 -11-1101 0014.53Tw22
0.30-1.00 ---2-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-3-31.32T+COMBO3
4.72--100-110-100-1-0.285.03FTh4

5 5ALi3 6.0 0.14 0 6.141 1 -1 -1 2 0 1 0 1 - -
--001111101 3.9200.423.5FiDs46

3.5 0.10 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 - -7 FCCoSp4 3.60
5.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 - -x8 3LoTh 5.50
6.0 0.14 -1 0 1 0 0 2 -1 1 11 - -9 5TLi4 6.14
3.4 0.20 0 0 -1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -10 SpSt4 3.60
4.5 -0.14 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 - -11 BoDs4 4.36
3.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - -12 SlSt3 3.10
4.0 -0.18 -1 -113 4Li4 1 0 -1 0-11 0 0 - - 3.82
4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -14 PCoSp4 4.50

58.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transition / Linking Footwork
Performance / Execution

6.50
6.00
6.75

7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 - -
6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 5.25 5.75 - -
6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 - -

Factor 
1.60
1.60
1.60

6.80
6.35
6.75

57.64

Choreography / Composition 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 - -1.60 6.80
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.00 6.25 - -1.60 6.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 53.28

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00
x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Printed: 17.12.2005 17:27:41



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.8063.01RUSTatiana NAVKA / Roman KOSTOMAROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

NtMiSt4+FSTw41 8.2 1.40 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 - - 9.60

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.21

5.300.60 -1 -111221 2124.7CoSp42
5.001.00 --21221221224.0CuLi43
6.20--12121211111.404.8DiSt24

5 RoLi4 4.0 0.70 2 4.701 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 - -
25.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.00
8.00
8.00

8.25 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.75 - -
8.00 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.75 - -
8.25 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.60

8.45
8.20
8.60

30.80

Choreography 8.00 8.00 8.75 9.00 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 - -0.60 8.55
Interpretation / Timing 8.25 8.25 9.00 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 - -1.00 8.60
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.21

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.9058.84UKRElena GRUSHINA / Ruslan GONCHAROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

NtMiSt3+FSTw41 7.6 1.00 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 8.60

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.94

4.900.90 -1 -212122 2114.0SlLi42
5.200.50 --21112111124.7CoSp43
5.60--20010210010.804.8DiSt24

5 RoLi4 4.0 0.60 1 4.601 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 - -
25.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.75
7.75
7.75

7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.75 7.75 8.50 - -
7.50 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.50 - -
7.75 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 8.25 7.75 8.75 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.60

7.80
7.70
7.95

28.90

Choreography 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.50 - -0.60 7.95
Interpretation / Timing 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.25 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.75 - -1.00 8.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.94

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.6055.42CANMarie-France DUBREUIL / Patrice LAUZON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

NtMiSt2+BSTw41 7.0 -0.20 1 -1 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1 - - 6.80

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.82

4.700.70 -1 -112212 2124.0SlLi42
4.400.40 --01112200114.0CoSp33
6.10--01111101010.605.5DiSt34

5 RoLi4 4.0 0.60 2 4.602 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 - -
24.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.50
7.50
7.50

7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 - -
7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 - -
7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.60

7.60
7.40
7.60

26.60

Choreography 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.50 - -0.60 7.60
Interpretation / Timing 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.25 8.00 7.75 - -1.00 7.70
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.82

Deductions: 0.00



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING ORIGINAL DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

25.9054.98ISRGalit CHAIT / Sergei SAKHNOVSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

NtMiSt3+FSTw41 7.6 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - - 7.60

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.08

4.100.60 -1 -120111 2113.5CoSp22
4.100.60 --10211121103.5SlLi33
5.40--10101110010.604.8DiSt24

5 RoLi4 4.0 0.70 2 4.701 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 - -
23.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.50
7.50
7.50

7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 - -
7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.75 7.50 8.00 - -
7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.00 7.75 8.00 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.60

7.55
7.40
7.70

25.90

Choreography 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.25 - -0.60 7.75
Interpretation / Timing 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 8.25 - -1.00 7.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.08

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.1051.66RUSOksana DOMNINA / Maxim SHABALIN 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

NtMiSt3+FSTw41 7.6 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 7.60

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.56

4.500.50 -0 -111111 1014.0SlLi42
4.800.10 --00010100004.7CoSp43
4.80--00011000010.004.8DiSt24

5 RoLi4 4.0 0.40 0 4.401 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
25.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.00
6.75
6.75

7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 - -
6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.00 - -
7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.25 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.60

6.95
6.80
7.05

26.10

Choreography 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.00 - -0.60 7.05
Interpretation / Timing 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.75 7.25 - -1.00 7.10
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.56

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name
Total

Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.5048.13FRAIsabelle DELOBEL / Olivier SCHOENFELDER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

NtMiSt3+STw31 7.1 -0.80 -1 -2 -1 -1 2 1 -1 0 -1 -1 - - 6.30

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.63

4.400.40 -0 -011211 2114.0CuLi42
3.10-2.40 ---3-3-2-2-2-1-2-2-3-25.5DiSt33
4.10--00011100010.104.0CoSp34

5 RoLi4 4.0 0.60 1 4.601 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 - -
24.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.25
7.50
7.50

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 - -
6.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 - -
6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 - -

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.60

7.35
7.20
7.10

22.50

Choreography 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 - -0.60 7.30
Interpretation / Timing 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.50 - -1.00 7.35
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.63

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00

Printed: 16.12.2005 17:51:41



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

52.00102.71RUSTatiana NAVKA / Roman KOSTOMAROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.70 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 - - 5.40

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

50.71

5.300.60 -2 -112111 2104.7BSTw42
4.800.80 --11122121224.0SlLi43
7.80--21121121221.606.2CSeSt34

5 CuLi4 4.0 1.00 2 5.002 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - -
--120110110 5.0000.304.7FSTw46

5.3 0.80 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 - -7 CCiSt2 6.10
5.6 0.90 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 2 2 - -8 SeLi4 6.50
5.6 0.50 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 21 - -9 CuLi4+RoLi4 6.10

44.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

8.50
8.25
8.75

8.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.50 8.25 - -
8.25 8.00 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.25 - -
8.25 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.50 9.00 8.50 8.75 8.50 - -

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

8.45
8.20
8.60

52.00

Choreography 8.50 8.75 8.25 8.25 8.50 9.00 9.00 8.50 8.75 8.50 - -1.00 8.55
Interpretation / Timing 8.75 8.75 8.25 8.50 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.50 8.75 8.75 - -1.00 8.65
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 50.71

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

51.0096.94CANMarie-France DUBREUIL / Patrice LAUZON 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi41 4.0 0.60 2 0 2 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 - - 4.60

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

45.94

7.201.00 -1 -020011 1116.2CSeSt32
4.900.20 --01100010004.7BSTw43
6.40--11121122120.805.6CuLi4+RoLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.40 0 5.100 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 - -
--122212222 6.6011.005.6RRoLi46

6.2 0.20 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -7 CCiSt3 6.40
4.7 0.40 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 - -8 CoSp4 5.10
4.0 0.70 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 12 - -9 RoLi4 4.70

45.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.75
7.50
7.75

7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 - -
7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 - -
7.50 7.75 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 - -

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.65
7.50
7.65

51.00

Choreography 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.00 - -1.00 7.70
Interpretation / Timing 8.00 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 7.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 - -1.00 7.90
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 45.94

Deductions: 0.00



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.9095.69UKRElena GRUSHINA / Ruslan GONCHAROV 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi41 4.0 0.80 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 - - 4.80

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.79

6.100.80 -1 -110111 1105.3CCiSt22
6.300.70 --22112112215.6SeLi43
5.10--22012211010.404.7CoSp44

5 BSTw4 4.7 0.40 0 5.101 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 - -
--111121111 5.2010.504.7FSTw46

4.0 0.70 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 - -7 CuLi4 4.70
5.3 0.20 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - -8 CSeSt2 5.50
5.6 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 21 - -9 RRoLi4 6.10

43.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.75
7.50
7.50

8.00 7.75 7.75 7.75 8.25 7.50 8.00 7.75 8.00 - -
7.75 8.00 7.50 7.25 8.25 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.75 - -
8.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.50 7.50 8.25 8.25 8.00 - -

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.80
7.65
7.85

48.90

Choreography 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 8.25 - -1.00 7.95
Interpretation / Timing 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.50 8.50 7.75 8.00 8.25 8.25 - -1.00 7.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.79

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.4094.51ISRGalit CHAIT / Sergei SAKHNOVSKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi4+RoLi41 5.6 0.80 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 2 - - 6.40

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

46.11

5.200.50 -0 -121111 1114.7FSTw42
4.700.70 --11221110214.0Sp43
6.30--11111101211.005.3CSeSt24

5 SlLi4 4.0 1.00 1 5.002 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 - -
--002120111 4.4000.404.0BSTw36

5.6 0.70 1 2 2 1 0 2 2 1 1 2 - -7 SeLi4 6.30
5.3 0.60 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 - -8 CCiSt2 5.90
4.0 0.20 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 00 - -9 RoLi4 4.20

42.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.50
7.50
7.75

8.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.75 - -
7.75 7.75 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.50 - -
8.00 7.75 7.75 7.25 8.25 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 - -

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.60
7.55
7.80

48.40

Choreography 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 8.00 8.25 8.00 7.75 8.25 - -1.00 7.75
Interpretation / Timing 7.75 8.25 7.75 7.50 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.00 7.75 8.00 - -1.00 7.85
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 46.11

Deductions: 0.00



ISU Grand Prix of Figure Skating Final
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

47.2091.52FRAIsabelle DELOBEL / Olivier SCHOENFELDER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi4+CuLi41 5.6 0.70 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 - - 6.30

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

44.32

4.900.20 -1 -010001 0004.7FSTw42
4.600.60 --21121112114.0CuLi43
6.80--11000111010.606.2CSeSt34

5 CoSp2 3.5 0.20 0 3.700 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 - -
--101111110 4.4010.404.0SlLi46

4.7 0.30 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 - -7 BSTw4 5.00
5.3 0.40 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - -8 CCiSt2 5.70
5.6 0.20 0 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 10 - -9 SeLi4 5.80

43.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.50
7.25
7.25

7.50 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 - -
7.25 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 - -
7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 - -

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.50
7.25
7.30

47.20

Choreography 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 - -1.00 7.55
Interpretation / Timing 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 - -1.00 7.40
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 44.32

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

48.5091.07RUSOksana DOMNINA / Maxim SHABALIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 - - 5.20

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.57

5.200.50 -1 -011011 2104.7BSTw42
7.201.00 --01111111116.2CSeSt33
4.30--10011111100.304.0SlLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.40 0 5.101 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
--112111111 6.1010.505.6SeLi46

5.6 0.20 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -7 CuLi4+SlLi4 5.80
5.3 0.00 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 - -8 CCiSt2 5.30
4.0 0.30 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 00 - -9 RoLi4 4.30

44.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.00
6.75
7.25

7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 - -
7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.25 - -
7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.50 - -

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.15
6.90
7.20

48.50

Choreography 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 - -1.00 7.10
Interpretation / Timing 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 - -1.00 7.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.57

Deductions: 0.00

Printed: 17.12.2005 13:59:49


